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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA 
ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

JUNE. 1961 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to foreign vehicles entering Canada during June 
1961 numbered 714,878 which represents an increase of 47,581 entries or 7.1 per cent. 
Cumulative data on permits issued during the first six months of I96I show 2,448,258 
entries,an increase over the corresponding period in I960 of 188,373 vehicles or 8.3 
per cento 

Canada 

Nevjf oundlaricl ) 
!iova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
L&nitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t i sh Columbia 
Yukon Terr i tory 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

Newfoundland ) 
Nova Scotia ) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
>fenitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

% one day 
in-1960 

nil 

63.6 
48.8 
56.7 
42.5 
36.4 
21.4 
30.7 
2.2 

Permits 
i960 

1,270 

35,435 
59,907 
500,768 
11,626 
5,940 
7,824 
42,862 
1,665 

Issued (1) 
1961 

1,295 

37,557 
62,744 
532,161 
13,807 
6,364 
8,664 
50,389 
1,897 

Change 
in 1961 

+ 25 

+ 2,122 
+ 2,837 
+ 31,393 
+ 2,181 
+ 424 
+ 840 
+ 7,527 
+ 232 

% Change 
in 1961 

53.6 667,297 i Q.r...-,;,-.-
5— —J 

e47,581 

JUL 55 ]()2i 

PRO 
n i l 

67.5 
54.8 
62.9 
57.4 
51.9 
27.9 
41.9 

1.7 

1,933 

JANUARY - JUNE 

135,264 
231,647 

1,836,111 
41,308 
18,451 
16,427 
162,661 
4,500 

133,773 
220,126 

1,689,898 
35,039 
16,233 
15,348 
U3,981 
3,554 

11,521-
U6,213 
6,269 
2,218 
1,079 
18,680 

946 

2.0 

6.0 
4.7 
6c3 
18.8 
7.1 
10.7 
17.6 
13.9 

7,1 

- 2.3 

1.1 
5o2 
8.7 
17.9 
13.7 
7.0 
13.0 
26.6 

Canada 60,5 2,259,885 2,448,258 + 188,373 + 8.3 

(1)Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in 
Canada, Not comparable with data for 1959 or earlier years. 

A further breakdovm showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear 
in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States 
(Catalogue No, 66-001). "hi the meantime, data in coliimn 1 of the above table may give 
some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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